
Sunday 25 February 2024 Flagstaff Hill GC Vardon 2024
Preliminary competition results at 6:21 pm
Flagstaff Hill Golf Club

Stroke Gross Field size: 52
Members: 9
Visitors: 43

Blue, Men (Par 72),  Blue, Men (Par 72)
Red, Women (Par 73),  Red, Women (Par 73)
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Mens Scratch Placings
Name Gender Handicap Score

1 Sam Earl (from The Vines of Reynella)  [Blue] Man +4 65 {–7}
2 Joshua Grundel (from Royal Adelaide)  [Blue] Man 1 69 {–3}
3 Kade Bryant (from Glenelg Golf Club)  [Blue] Man +3 69 {–3}
4 Joshua Dash (from Thaxted Park)  [Blue] Man +2 71 {–1}
5 Malachy Marshall (from Kooyonga GC)  [Blue] Man +1 73 {+1}
6 Bradley Manton (from Royal Adelaide)  [Blue] Man Scr 73 {+1}
7 Billy Cawthorne (from Royal Adelaide)  [Blue] Man +2 73 {+1}
8 Heath Riches (from Kooyonga GC)  [Blue] Man +3 73 {+1}
9 Charlie Nobbs (from The Vines of Reynella)  [Blue] Man Scr 74 {+2}
10 Mark Jante  [Blue] Man 1 75 {+3}
11 Luke Broadbent (from Clare GC)  [Blue] Man 1 75 {+3}
12 Tony Wotherspoon  [Blue] Man 6 77 {+5}
13 Nathan Uebergang (from Glenelg Golf Club)  [Blue] Man +3 77 {+5}
14 Patrick Mentzel (from West Lakes GC)  [Blue] Man 4 78 {+6}
15 Zachary Bray (from Glenelg Golf Club)  [Blue] Man Scr 79 {+7}
16 Hunter Whetstone (from Grange Golf Club)  [Blue] Man 2 79 {+7}
17 Alex Manton (from Glenelg Golf Club)  [Blue] Man 3 80 {+8}
18 Harry Coote (from Royal Adelaide)  [Blue] Man +3 80 {+8}
19 Dale Baker  [Blue] Man 4 81 {+9}
20 Jake Munn (from Oakbank golf club)  [Blue] Man 4 81 {+9}
21 Blake Wilby  [Blue] Man 7 82 {+10}
22 Andrew Nakone Jnr (from Grange Golf Club)  [Blue] Man Scr 82 {+10}
23 Jeremy Way (from Willunga Golf Club)  [Blue] Man 5 82 {+10}
24 Corey Fawkes (from North Adelaide GC)  [Blue] Man 7 82 {+10}
25 Aniket Parmeswaran (from Grange Golf Club)  [Blue] Man 6 82 {+10}
26 Aaron Shepherd  [Blue] Man 7 82 {+10}
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Mens Scratch Placings (continued)
Name Gender Handicap Score

27 Lachlan Dash (from Thaxted Park)  [Blue] Man 3 83 {+11}
28 Trent Pascoe (from Penfield)  [Blue] Man 5 83 {+11}
29 Jai Brown  [Blue] Man 4 83 {+11}
30 Cameron Smith (from mildura golf club)  [Blue] Man 10 84 {+12}
31 CAINTON STANDLEY-GRACE (from Westward Ho Golf Club)  [Blue]Man 3 85 {+13}
32 Brett Goddard  [Blue] Man 4 85 {+13}
33 Alexander Nemer (from Kooyonga GC)  [Blue] Man 3 86 {+14}
34 Sam Conlen  [Blue] Man 5 86 {+14}
35 Hudson Haynes (from Royal Adelaide)  [Blue] Man 6 87 {+15}
36 Luke Granleese (from West Lakes GC)  [Blue] Man 2 87 {+15}
37 Lachlan Calvert (from Tea Tree Gully)  [Blue] Man 5 87 {+15}
38 Simon Squire  [Blue] Man 10 89 {+17}
39 Jayneil Rudrappagari (from Glenelg Golf Club)  [Blue] Man 10 90 {+18}
40 Kelly Zhu (from Royal Adelaide)  [Blue] Man 2 91 {+19}
41 Benjamin Williams (from Mt Lofty)  [Blue] Man 8 93 {+21}

Womens Scratch Placings
Name Gender Handicap Score

1 Imogen Jessen (from Kooyonga GC)  [Red] Woman +2 70 {–3}
2 Matilda Miels (from Kooyonga GC)  [Red] Woman +2 75 {+2}
3 Amelia Whinney (from Grange Golf Club)  [Red] Woman +3 76 {+3}
4 Raegan Denton (from Royal Adelaide)  [Red] Woman +2 78 {+5}
5 Alice Cho (from Royal Adelaide)  [Red] Woman +1 78 {+5}
6 Kanokrat Stutley (from Royal Adelaide)  [Red] Woman Scr 79 {+6}
7 Jaime Hards (from Kooyonga GC)  [Red] Woman +1 79 {+6}
8 Stephanie Keylock (from Grange Golf Club)  [Red] Woman 1 81 {+8}
9 Katie Seol (from Royal Adelaide)  [Red] Woman Scr 81 {+8}
10 Sophie Hilditch (from Royal Adelaide)  [Red] Woman +1 84 {+11}
11 Zoe Manton (from Glenelg Golf Club)  [Red] Woman 1 86 {+13}
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Mens Comp Placings
Name GenderHandicap Score

1 Joshua Grundel (from Royal Adelaide)  [Blue] Man 1 68 / 69 {–4}
2 Sam Earl (from The Vines of Reynella)  [Blue] Man +4 69 / 65 {–3}
3 Tony Wotherspoon  [Blue] Man 6 71 / 77 {–1}
4 Kade Bryant (from Glenelg Golf Club)  [Blue] Man +3 72 / 69 {E}
5 Joshua Dash (from Thaxted Park)  [Blue] Man +2 73 / 71 {+1}
6 Bradley Manton (from Royal Adelaide)  [Blue] Man Scr 73 / 73 {+1}
7 Patrick Mentzel (from West Lakes GC)  [Blue] Man 4 74 / 78 {+2}
8 Mark Jante  [Blue] Man 1 74 / 75 {+2}
9 Cameron Smith (from mildura golf club)  [Blue] Man 10 74 / 84 {+2}
10 Malachy Marshall (from Kooyonga GC)  [Blue] Man +1 74 / 73 {+2}
11 Luke Broadbent (from Clare GC)  [Blue] Man 1 74 / 75 {+2}
12 Charlie Nobbs (from The Vines of Reynella)  [Blue] Man Scr 74 / 74 {+2}
13 Blake Wilby  [Blue] Man 7 75 / 82 {+3}
14 Corey Fawkes (from North Adelaide GC)  [Blue] Man 7 75 / 82 {+3}
15 Aaron Shepherd  [Blue] Man 7 75 / 82 {+3}
16 Billy Cawthorne (from Royal Adelaide)  [Blue] Man +2 75 / 73 {+3}
17 Aniket Parmeswaran (from Grange Golf Club)  [Blue] Man 6 76 / 82 {+4}
18 Heath Riches (from Kooyonga GC)  [Blue] Man +3 76 / 73 {+4}
19 Dale Baker  [Blue] Man 4 77 / 81 {+5}
20 Jake Munn (from Oakbank golf club)  [Blue] Man 4 77 / 81 {+5}
21 Jeremy Way (from Willunga Golf Club)  [Blue] Man 5 77 / 82 {+5}
22 Alex Manton (from Glenelg Golf Club)  [Blue] Man 3 77 / 80 {+5}
23 Hunter Whetstone (from Grange Golf Club)  [Blue] Man 2 77 / 79 {+5}
24 Trent Pascoe (from Penfield)  [Blue] Man 5 78 / 83 {+6}
25 Zachary Bray (from Glenelg Golf Club)  [Blue] Man Scr 79 / 79 {+7}
26 Simon Squire  [Blue] Man 10 79 / 89 {+7}
27 Jai Brown  [Blue] Man 4 79 / 83 {+7}
28 Lachlan Dash (from Thaxted Park)  [Blue] Man 3 80 / 83 {+8}
29 Jayneil Rudrappagari (from Glenelg Golf Club)  [Blue] Man 10 80 / 90 {+8}
30 Nathan Uebergang (from Glenelg Golf Club)  [Blue] Man +3 80 / 77 {+8}
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Mens Comp Placings (continued)
Name GenderHandicap Score

31 Hudson Haynes (from Royal Adelaide)  [Blue] Man 6 81 / 87 {+9}
32 Brett Goddard  [Blue] Man 4 81 / 85 {+9}
33 Sam Conlen  [Blue] Man 5 81 / 86 {+9}
34 CAINTON STANDLEY-GRACE (from Westward Ho Golf Club)  [Blue]Man 3 82 / 85 {+10}
35 Andrew Nakone Jnr (from Grange Golf Club)  [Blue] Man Scr 82 / 82 {+10}
36 Lachlan Calvert (from Tea Tree Gully)  [Blue] Man 5 82 / 87 {+10}
37 Harry Coote (from Royal Adelaide)  [Blue] Man +3 83 / 80 {+11}
38 Alexander Nemer (from Kooyonga GC)  [Blue] Man 3 83 / 86 {+11}
39 Luke Granleese (from West Lakes GC)  [Blue] Man 2 85 / 87 {+13}
40 Benjamin Williams (from Mt Lofty)  [Blue] Man 8 85 / 93 {+13}
41 Kelly Zhu (from Royal Adelaide)  [Blue] Man 2 89 / 91 {+17}

Womens Comp Placings
Name GenderHandicap Score

1 Imogen Jessen (from Kooyonga GC)  [Red] Woman +2 72 / 70 {–1}
2 Matilda Miels (from Kooyonga GC)  [Red] Woman +2 77 / 75 {+4}
3 Amelia Whinney (from Grange Golf Club)  [Red] Woman +3 79 / 76 {+6}
4 Kanokrat Stutley (from Royal Adelaide)  [Red] Woman Scr 79 / 79 {+6}
5 Alice Cho (from Royal Adelaide)  [Red] Woman +1 79 / 78 {+6}
6 Stephanie Keylock (from Grange Golf Club)  [Red] Woman 1 80 / 81 {+7}
7 Raegan Denton (from Royal Adelaide)  [Red] Woman +2 80 / 78 {+7}
8 Jaime Hards (from Kooyonga GC)  [Red] Woman +1 80 / 79 {+7}
9 Katie Seol (from Royal Adelaide)  [Red] Woman Scr 81 / 81 {+8}
10 Sophie Hilditch (from Royal Adelaide)  [Red] Woman +1 85 / 84 {+12}
11 Zoe Manton (from Glenelg Golf Club)  [Red] Woman 1 85 / 86 {+12}


